WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF VARIATION: ON-STREET PARKING CHARGES CRAWLEY BOROUGH

NOTICE is hereby given that West Sussex County Council in exercise of its powers under Section 46A Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities Traffic Order (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 proposes to vary the Charges and Tariffs detailed in the Second Schedule of the West Sussex County Council (Crawley Borough) (Parking Places and Traffic Regulation)(Consolidation)Order 2010.

The charges for Permits, Dispensation Notices and bay suspensions in all the roads in the Crawley Controlled Parking Zone (CPZ) will be increased as shown below from 14 July 2014:

Crawley CPZ	NEW CHARGE	OLD CHARGE	
	(per year unless		
	otherwise stated)		
Carers Permit	£20.00	currently issued as residents	
		permit	
Non-resident Permit	£250.00	£270.00	
Traders Permit	£200.00	currently issued as non-	
		resident permits	
Charity Permit	£100.00	currently issued as non-	
		resident permits	
2 hour Residents visitors permit	£0.35	£0.30	
Residents visitors permit	£1.40 a day/	currently paid by multiple 2	
	£7.00 a week	hour resident visitors permits	
Healthcare permit	£10.00	£2.00	
Government Office Permit	£10.00	£5.00	
(previously Countywide Permit)			
Doctors Permit	£200.00	currently issued as non-	
		resident permits	
Dispensation Notice	£5.00 a day/	£2.00 a day/	
	£25.00 a week	£10.00 a week	
Parking bay suspension – per 10	£20.00 a day	£15.00 a day	
metre length			

The pay and display/voucher parking charges will be increased as follows from 14 July 2014:

	NEW CHARGE		OLD CHARGE	
High Street,	Per 30 mins	Per Hour	Per 30 mins	Per Hour
Crawley	£0.75	£1.50	£0.70	£1.40
West Green	Per 30 mins	Per Hour	Per 30 mins	Per Hour
area	£0.35	£0.70	£0.20	£0.60

The roads in the West Green area are: Alpha Road, Ifield Road, Leopold Road, Princess Road, Smalls Mead, Town Barn Road and West Green Drive.

This Notice only applies to the charges above and in all other respects the provisions of the West Sussex County Council (Crawley Borough) (Parking Places and Traffic Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2010 will remain in force.

Head of Law & Governance County Hall Chichester Dated 19 June 2014